



RECEIVED

MAY 1 4 1975

DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND

(1)/

13 May 1975

Mr. Arthur Serunian, Jr. 450 Baxter Boulevard Fortland, Maine

Re: Conditions at 4 Arlington Place.

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Section 1.3, Fire Prevention Code of the City of Portland, a fire inspector from the Portland Fire Department, Fire Prevention Bureau, recently inspected the above named property and found the following conditions in violation of the statutes governing the fire laws of this City and must be corrected:

This building is open and accessible to vandals and in this condtion is a fire hazard. All openings, at every level, must be secured in such a manner as to keep all unauthodized persons from entering.

Flease advise this office immediately of the action which you propose to take.

Herbert P. Miller, Captain

cc/Building inspection File

Certified Mail R.R.R. 769457

Sam



### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

FILE COPY	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION COMPLAINT	Location: 4 Arlington
COMPLAINT NO. 75/5	Date Received January 9, 1975	Place
Location 4 ARlington	Place Use of Building	775-0147
Owner's name and address Ar	Place Use of Building thur Serunian, 450 Baxter Blvd.	Telephone 2>0/4
Tenant's name and address		_ Telephone
Complainant's name and addres	s_neighbor	Telephone
	ilapidated, windows broken, door	
NOTES: 1-9-75	Cheft and four	1 So 4 arlingles
plant 1	The in short to	releting
The state of the s	May to my down	uan at 570Pm
ittuelle the	week-Ind Bill	Je worker anser
		/
,		<u>/</u>
**		
,		,
W. 100	<u>`</u>	
		,
,		
·		
,		
	,	



## RESIDENCE CONE CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

### COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO. 71/2

Date Received January 26, 1971

A Arlington P	Location:
Place	

Use of Building	
Owner's name and address Art Mar Realty Co.Inc., 19 Clifton St.	Telephone
	Telephone
	Telephone
Tenant's name and additional City Clerk	selling the cars.
Tenant's name and addressCity Clerk  Complainant's name and addressCity Clerk  Description: Selling used cars at this location. G. Ada:s is man	8617770
Description: Selling used cars av de	
11000 111	Tilano 10
NOTES: 3/15/71 Send Store	7/
NOTES: 3/23/12 (1110 8/6) 5/6	
of to position	
·	
	and the state of t



# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

## COMPLAINT

Use of Building\_

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO. 70/62

Date Received August12, 1970

4 Arlington Flace	Location:

ocationArrington	Turber.
Owner's name and address Arthur Serumian	Telephone
Owner's name and address	Telephone
Tenant's name and additional additional and additional additio	
Tenant's name and address Alfred Waxler  Complainant's name and address Alfred Waxler  at this address	is doing the selling.
Complainant's name and address Alfred Waxler  Description:  Selling cars George Adams at this address	11 total
1 Solland (M) God of	Cab Land
NOTES: 18/18/20 Continued finds	4 3 9 A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A
All Berseley and Son Carlo	The state of the s
The say the said of	
Sales and the sales are a sales and the sales are a sa	
	The second secon
The same and the s	
1	

N.

Re: 4 Arlington Place

March 17, 1971

Art-Mar Realty Co., Inc. 15 Glifton Street Portland, Maine 04101

cc: G. Adams 4 Arlington Place

Autlemen:

It has again come to our attention that a tenant, Mr. G. Adams is continuing to sell care from 4 Arlington Place after having been told to discontinue the sale of motor windles from these premises on August 16, 1970; that the sale of automobiles could not be conducted on or from these premises under the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland.

If the se not discontinued within 10 days, or if any unlicensed vehicles are found on the premises on or after March 30, 1971, it will be necessary for this department to institute court action for violation of the Zoning Ordinance which could result in a fine up to \$50,000 per day for every day that the violation continues.

We trust that this action will not become necessary and that you will immediately advise your tenant to cease this unlawful operation within the time stated in this letter.

Very truly yours,

Hubert Irving Inspector

HI/a

Re: 4 Arlington Place

March 17, 1971

Art War Resity ton, Inc., 19 Cliftor, Street Portland, Maine Oklol

cc: G. Adams 4 Arlington Place

Gentlemen:

It has again come to our attention that a tenent, Mr. G. Adams is continuing to sell care from 4 Arlington Place after having been told to discontinue the sele of motor vehicles from these premises on August 18, 1970; that the sale of automobiles could not be conducted on from these premises under the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland.

If this is not discontinued within 10 days, or if any unlicensed vehicles are found on the premises on or after March 30, 1971, it will be necessary for this department to institute court action for violation of the Zaning Ordinanes which could result in a fine up to \$50.00 per day for every day that the violation continues.

We trust that this action will not become necessary and that you will immediately advise your tenant to cease this unlawful operation within the time stated in this letter.

Very truly yours,

hubert Irving Inspector

l'I/c

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

R. Lovell Brown, Building Inspection Director

October 27, 1975

TO:

Lyle D. Noyes, Chief of Housing Inspections

SUBJECT:

SPOT DEMOLITION - 4 ARLINGTON PLACE

To confirm our discussion regarding this building at 4 Arlington Place, Arthur Serunian - Art-Mar Realty Co.:

This building was scheduled for a demolition public hearing on Oct. 6, 1975. On Sept. 22, 1975 a permit to demolish was issued by your department to a Bernard Grant who was to demolish the structure for Mr. Sarunian. On Thrsday, October 2, 1975 we were notified by your department that the demolition was completed and consequently the public hearing was cancelled.

The City Manager nas asked me to inate a neighbor's complaint that demo inflact, has not completed the foundation excavation is unfilled and remains of the building debris is still scattered about the premises. Will you please take whatever action is necessary to see about the job is completed to conform with the ordinance, and eliminate this hazard to the neighborhood.

cc: Michael Wing, Admin. Assistant to the City Manager

LDN: 1

, i

Mr. Arthur Serwian 450 Baxter Blvd. Portland, Maine October 24, Re: 4 Arlington Place Dear Mr. Serunian: Inspection of the primise after demolition at the building has not been filled as yet. Would you please have this taken care of at an early date nature. If you have any questions, please contact me. Very truly yours, Bubert G. Irving

Building Inspector

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES

To: Burned Glan With relation to penalt applied for to demolish a commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides, "It shall be unlawful to demolish a building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building and Inspection Services Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under department. sions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department." The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed. R. Lovell Brown Director Health Department comments: Copies to: Original - - - - - applicant Health (Mr. Noyes) - - - - 1
Public Works - - - - 1

Fire Department - - - - 1

Any use permitted in the R-2 Residence Zone. Hospital on a lot of more than two acres. Accessory Euclidings and wass customarily sub-Hospital on a lot of more than two acres.
Accessory Evildings and vses customarily subordinate or incidental to a conforning principal building or w Accessory Edildings and trees customarily subordinate or incidental to a conforting principal building or use. Sewage Dumping stations and sewage treatment plants or incidental to a conforming principal building or specific plan stations and sewage treatment plants any of the following conditional uses if and as Water pumping station, reservoir and standpipe, Water pumping station, reservoir and standpipe, electrical power substation, transformer standpipe, exchange building.

yard, and telephone Private nursery school. Alteration of one family dwelling house with a exceeding fifteen hundred square feet existing commined gross first and second floor area exceeding fifteen hundred square feet existing on Juna 5. 1957. to accommodate not more than exceeding fifteen nunarea square reet existing on June 5, 1957, to accommodate not more than family anartment on June 5, 1957, to accommodate not more than two families provided that: (a) No more than shall have an area of less than \$\int 00\$ square feet martitions. Dublic hallways, and shall have an area of less than 600 square feestorage in basement, cellar or attic; (b) No escape above th

storage in basement, cellar or attic; (b) No open outside stairways or fire escape above the shall be no cubical increase in volume of any shall be permitted below the first story. Recreational areas, including camping and tenting

- Off-street parking of passenger cars as provided
- Non-profit athletic fields.
- g. Mursing and convalescent homes on a lot of more that bublic access is from a street designated than four (4) acres (1/4,240 square feet) proving that public access is from a street designated functional classification than a that public access is from a street designated not lower in functional classification than a minor arterial in the rand Development Dian to not lower in functional classification than a minor arterial in the Land Development Plan for the City of Portland. Maine. as amended. Or on a minor arterial in the Land Development Plan for the City of Portland, Maine, as amended, or on a street utilized by the Greater Portland Transit the City of Portiana, Maine, as amended, or on a street utilized by the Greater Portland Transit District as a resular massenger bus route and street utilized by the Greater Portland Transit District as a regular passenger bus route and Shall be no closer than thirty (30) feet from any closer than twenty (20) feet Lot or street line and that an accessory builder from any lot line and no closer than twenty (20) feet thirty (30) or structure be no closer than twenty (20) feet from any lot line and no closer than thirty (30) feet from any street line.
- Resort hotels, condominiums and recreational Resort hotels, condominiums and recreational facilities (on Portland's Islands only) on a feet of additional lot area for each additional rooms.

Expiration of right granted by

Successive appeals 602.25 M.

L. A right by appeal under the provisions of this Ordinance secured by vote of the Board of Appeals small expire if the work or change involved is not commenced within six months of the date on which the appeal is granted, and if the work or change is not substantially completed within one year of the date on which such appeal is granted.

M. If the Board of Appeals shall deny an appeal respecting certain buildings or premises, a second appeal or a similar nature shall not be brought before the Board within one year from the date of the denial by the Board of the first appear unless in the opinion of a majority of the Board of the Bo of the Board, substantial new evidence shall be brought forward, or unless the Board finds, in its sale and exclusive judgment, that an error or mistake of law or misunderstanding of facts shall have been made.

#### Lection 602.26

#### LEGAL PROVISIONS

Relation to other ordinances 602.26 A.

Separability 602.26 B.

Violations 602.26 C.

A. This Ordinance shall not repeal the provisions of any other Ordinance relating to the use of buildings or premises; provided, however, that where this Ordinance imposes greater restrictions, it shall control.

B. In the event that any section, subsection, or any portion of this Ordinance shall be declared by any competent court to be invalid for any reason, such decision shall not be deemed to affect the validity of any other Ssection, subsection, or other portion of this Ordinance.

The Building Inspector is authorized to institute C. The Building Inspector is authorized to institute to be instituted by the Corporation Counsel in the name of the Oity of Portland any and all actions, legal or regulatable that may be appropriate or necessary for the enforcement of this Ordinance; provided, however, that this section shall not prevent any person entitled to equitable relief from enjoining any act contrary to the provisions of this Ordinance.

D. Any person, firm, or corporation, being the owner or occupant of, having control of, or the use of, any building or premises, or part thereof, who violates any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof, shall be fined not less than \$5.00 nor more than \$50.00. Each day such violation continues shall constitute a separate offense.

1308.2 Permanent Support.

1308.21 Deep Excavations: Whenever an excavation is made to a depth of more than —— feet below the established curb, the person who causes such excavation to be made, if afforded the necessary license to enter the adjoining premises, shall preserve and protect from injury at all enter the adjoining premises, shall preserve and protect from injury at all times and at his own expense such adjoining structure or premises which may be affected by the excavation. If the necessary license is not afforded, it shall then be the duty of the owner of the adjoining premises to make his building or structure safe by installing proper underpinning or foundations or otherwise; and such owner, if it be necessary for the prosecution of his work shall be granted the necessary license to enter the premises where the excavation or demolition is contemplated.

1308.22 Shailow Excavations: Wherever an excavation is made to a depth less than —— feet below the curb, the owner of a neighboring building or structure the safety of which may be affected by the proposed excavation, shall preserve and protect from injury and shall support his building or structure by the necessary underpinning or foundations. If necessary for that purpose, he shall be afforded a license to enter the premises where the excavation is contemplated. premises where the excavation is contemplated,

Note Ct Depth of Executions: Provisions have been incorporated in the Basic Code for the support of neighboring huildings and structures; and to fix the responsibility for the safety of such buildings and structures by statuto. When no special legal provision is made, the common law requires that an executor is only responsible for reasonable care in the prosecution of his work to avoid damage to adjoining structures. The depth of execution at which the executor's responsibility should start is a matter of local policy and rule and varies in different jurisdictions. The municipality should specify the limiting depth at thich responsibility changes. In Niagara Falls, New York, it is fived at three (3) feet, the assumed frost line, which is the minimum required legal depth for all foundations in that municipality. In New York City, the statutory depth is ten (10) feet. When the neighboring land adjoining an execution is in its natural state and there are no structures erected thereon the owner of such land should also be entitled to permanent support as provided in the Basic Code; and the person proposing to execute should not be relieved from the responsibility to maintain conditions that guarantee the safety of the public.

### Section 1309.0 Regulation of Lots

1309.1 Grading of Lot: When a building has been demolished and no building operation has been projected or approved, the vacant lot shall be filled, graded and maintained in conformity to the established street grades at curb level. The lot shall be maintained free from the accumulation of rubbish and all other unsafe or hazardous conditions which and approve the life or health of the public and provisions shall be made. endanger the life or health of the public; and provisions shall be made to prevent the accumulation of water or damage to any foundations on the premises or the adjoining property.

1309.2 Utility Connections: All service utility connections shall be

A TRUE COPY. ARTHUR H. DUFFETT CITY CLERK, PORTLAND, MAINE

### STATE OF MAINE

Cumberlandss.	DISTRICT COURT
,	DistrictNine
	Criminal Docket No.
STATE OF MAINE	
ν.	COMPLAINT FOR VIOLATION OF
Arthur Serunian	Municipal Code City of Portland City of Portland Zoning Ordinance Section 602.4(A) & BOCA Bldg. Code Section 1309
R. Lovell Brown, Director Bldg. & Inspections Service matter and belief).	being duly sworn, deposes and says tupon infor-
That, *(as more fully appears from the affidavit attached	f hereto) on or about the
day ofDecember	
Portland County	of cumberland and State
of Maine, the above named defendant Arthur	
leave excavation open after demolit:	ion of dwelling and did leave
debris therefrom scattered about pro	emises at 4 Arlington Place,
Portland, Maine.	
12/14/25- 9 A.M.	
9 A.M	١.
•	
	·
<sub>(*</sub>	tantaunisippamaassa saassa maarataa maanaa paintaan maajing
Swarn to before me thisLlth	day of
	www.
and the second s	

plans submitted and approved thereunder, or any certificate or permit issued thereunder, and from which no appeal has or permit issued thereunder, and from which no appeal has been taken, or who shall fail to comply with such an order been taken, or who shall fail to comply with such an order as affirmed or modified by the Municipal Officers or by as affirmed or modified by the Municipal Officers or by as affirmed or camparately for each and every such violation herein, shall severally for each and every such violation and non-compliance respectively be guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by a fine of not less than \$10.00 nor more than \$100.00. The imposition of one penalty for any violation \$100.00. The imposition of one penalty for any violation shall not excuse the violation or permit it to continue; and all such persons, firms, or corporations shall be arequired to correct or ramedy such violations or defects required to correct or ramedy such violations or defects within a reasonable time; and when not otherwise specified, each day that prohibited conditions are maintained shall constitute a separate offense. The application of the above penalty shall not be held to prevent the enforced removal of prohibited conditions.

A TRUE CLORY, MANUEL AND MANUEL AS A TANK CLORY OF THE STREET OF THE STR

-25-

, ,,

;

i, k Zirut The particulars of such recommended modification shall be entered upon the records of the department and a copy signed by the Director of Building Inspection shall be furnished by the particular and the Municipal Officers. Such modifithe applicant and the Municipal Officers and cation shall become effective thirty (30) days from and cation the date of the recommendation unless a majority of the Municipal Officers shall file with the City Manager within said time written objection to the granting of such modification.

### Section 301.7 APPEAL

Whenever the Director of Building Inspection shall disapprove an application or refuse to grant a permit applied for, or when it is claimed that the provisions of these codes do not apply or that the true intent and meaning of these codes have been misconstrued or wrongly interpreted, the applicant may appeal from the decision of the Director of Building Inspection to the Municipal Officers within ten (10) days from the decision of the Director of Building Inspection. The Municipal Officers may, by a majority vote, reverse the decision of the Director of Building Inspection and permit exceptions to or variances from the specific provisions of these codes in cases where the enforcement of the provisions of these codes would result in undua hardship, subject always to the rule that the Municipal Officers shall give due consideration to the purposes of these codes in promoting public health, safety, and welfare.

#### Section 301.8

Where more stringent requirements are contained in the Fire Prevention Code or where the Fire Prevention Code requires approval f the Chief of the Fire Department, such more stringen, requirements and such approvals shall take precedence over the previsions of these codes.

#### Section 301.9 Violation

Any person, firm or corporation who shall violate any of the provisions of these codes hereby adopted or fall to comply therewith, or who shall violate or fail to comply with any order made thereunder, or who shall build in violation of any detailed statement of specifications or

-24-

CITY APPLIES COOP.

CITY APPLIES COOP.

ATTEST

ATTENT

		APPLICATION F		LEUWII 1990ED	,
	B.O.C.A. USE	GROUP		SEP 25 1975	
Sec. 3	BOCA TYP	E OF CONSTRUCTION		000	
ONING	LOCATION		), MAINE, . Sept 22	1975 of PORTLAND	i
					1
		ING & INSPECTION SERVICE ues for a permit to erect, alter, re		l the following building, struc-	;
					,
re, equipmer	nt or cnange use in ance of the City of	Portland with plans and specific	ations, if any, submitted herew	ith and the following specifica-	;
	6-f				.
	∡ <b>⊢</b> Arlingt	on Place	ion - 450 Barter B	Fire District #1 [], #2 []	X.
Owner's n	ame and address	Arthur Pxx Serun	<u> </u>	Telephone	4
Lessee's n	ame and adddress	ess Bernard Grant -	129 High St. Aub	PuriTelephone . 784-9589	
Contractor	r's name and addr	ess	cations Plans	No. of sheets	j
	374	an West	Sivie of foot	Itoomig	
ther buildin	igs on same lot			Fee \$25 • 00	
stima**d cor	ntractural cost \$.	NIMAN	ENERAL DESCRIPTION	•	
		Q/r/v.4			
his applicati	ion is for:		To demolish a 2 sto	ory dwelling.	
_		(	Gas and utilities 1	locified.	
-	lg		04	amp of Special Conditions	
				amp of special conditions	
			100 m 3 m 3 m 3 /2	2/78	
	Jse		half it from Hoolfi Dept.		
		•			
NOTE TO	APPLICANT: Se	parate permits are required by t	he installers and subcontracto	ors of heating, plumbing, electri-	
cal and mech	hanicals.				
		PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED T	O 1 □ 2 □ 3 & 4 L Other:	-	
		, DETAILS OF	NEW WORK		
	esterna translational to all		Is any electrical work involved	d in this work?	
		40	Form nonce sent/		
	dansh	No ctories	solid of illied fands	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		i nickness.	ing Domon	f heat fuel	
		Material of chimneys	or lining	neat	
	77.1m.d	Threecod or full size? .	Comer posts		
Cina Cindon		Columns under girders	Size	. IVIAA. OII COMOIS T.T.	
Studs (out	side walls and car	ening partitions) 2x4-16" O. C	. Bridging in every moor and	, roof	
	and rafters:	1st floor	d 3rd	, roof	
	enters: mum span:	7 et floor 2n	d 3rd	root	
If one stor	ry building with m	asonry walls, thickness of walls?		height?	
		TE A	GARAGE	•	
No. cars n	now accommodated	l on same lot, to be accom	modated number commer	rcial cars to be accommodated	
Will autor	mobile repairing b	e done other than minor repairs	s to cars nabitually stored in the	he proposed banding.	
APPROV	'ALS BY:	DATE	MISCI	ELLANEOUS	
BUILDIN	G INSPECTION-	PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing	g of any tree on a public street?	
ZONING	CODE:		Will there be in charge of t	he above work a person competent	
Fire Dept	d cope		to see that the State and C	lity requirements pertaining thereto	
Health De	ept.:		are observed? . yes		
		٠	1110-	X	

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

and Address .....

NOTES

B

0/=

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES

TO: Bernard Shart With relation to permit applied for to demolish a it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department. Section 6 of the Ordinance for lodent and vermin control provides, "It shall be unlawful to demolish a building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building and Inspection Services Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department." The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed. Health Department comments: 9.24.75 Conto : ? Copies to: Original - - - - - applicant

,

A SECTION

Health (Mr. Blann) - - - - 2 Health (Mr. Noyes) - - - - 1

Public Works - - - Fire Department -

	PERMIT	155011
T	SEP 2	5 1975

74111	~

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

	AF	PLICATION.		823	2
	B.O.C.A. USE GRO			TRAIN I DONATE	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PACA TYPE OF	CONCEDICTION			
	BOOK TICK	PORTLAND	, MAINE, . Sopt 2	2, 1975	
ZONING	LOCATION	-			
m. A. DIDEC	TOR OF BUILDING	& INSPECTION SERVICE	S, PORTLAND, MANUE	nstall the following building, tland B.O.C.A. Building Coa	struc-
The DIKEC	sioned hereby applies fo	r a permit to erect, alter, re	car, aemoush, more or	istall the following extensions tland B.O.C.A. Building Coa erewith and the following spe	le and
I ne unuer.	at or change use in acco	ordance with the Laws of the	State of many submitted h	erewith and the following spe	cifica-
mre, equipmen	ance of the City of Port				
tions:	4	<b>99</b>		Fire District #1 [],	#2 🔲
LOCATION .	Arlington	YLECS	(an _ 450. Bants	E.Bludelephone Telephone	
1. Owner's I	name and address	Artifur. Bur. Julita.		Telephone	
2. Lessee's I	name and adddress	namara Grant -	129 High St.,.	Auburn elephone . 784- No. of sheets	3303
3. Contracto	or's name and address	. Decili	ations Plans	No. of sheets  No. families  No families	
4. Architect			,	No. families No. families Roofing	
Proposed use	of building			No. ramilles	
· T act use		•••	Caulo of roof		
Material	No. stories .	Heat		Fee \$25.	00
Other buildi	ngs on same ioi			100 01111	
Estimated co	ontractural cost \$	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GENERAL DESCRIPTI	ON	•
FIELD INS	PECTOR—Mr. —XXX	(175-5-51			
This applica	ation is 101:	@(\$75-5-51 Ext. 234	To demolish a 2	story dwalling.	
Dwelling .		EXI. 254	To demoile a 2 Gas and utiliti	ST MOOTE TOWN	-
Garage				Stamp of Special Condi	tions
Masonr. B	ldg			Stamp of Special Cond.	، ،
Metal Bld	3		* - * - *	2/22/25	
Alterations				100 m. 9 22 75	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	ıs	•	Read from Heal	Hi Dopl	,
Change of	Use		1 1-0-0	ntractors of heating, plumbi	ng, electri-
Other		rate permits are required by	the installers and subcon	nitaciors of manners.	
NOTE TO	) APPLICANT. DEP	,		4 🗇	•
cal and m	echanicals. P	ERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED		] 4 🗆	1
	,		Other:	•	,
		DETAILS O	F NEW WORK	involved in this work?	
			. Is any electrical work i	ed for sewage?	
Is any pl	umbing involved in this	lio cover?	. If not, what is propose	ed for sewager	
Is conne	ction to be made to pas		. Form notice sent?		
Has sep	tic tank notice occur sel	plate	Height average grade to n	nighest point of roof	
Height a	verage grade to top of denth.	No. stories	solid or filled lands.	earth or rock?	
Size, irc	of foundation	Thicknes	s, top bottom	Kind of heat Sills	
Materia	roof	Rise per foot	Roof covering	Kind of heat	uel
No. of	chimneys	Material of chimneys	. of inner Corner	posts Sills	
Cize Gi	rder				
Studs	outside walls and carr	ying partitions) 2x4-16" O	C. Bridging in every 31	rd, roof	
Jo	oists and rafters:	1st floor	200	rd, roof, roof	
		1st floor	2nd	rd, roof, roof height?	
·	Iaximum span:	1st floor	11c?	rd height?	
If one	story building with ma	sonry walls, thickness of wa	115:		•
			•- •	and a rest of the account of the acc	Illiionates
No. c	ars now accommodated	on same lot , to be ac	commodated number	ored in the proposed building  MISCELLANEOUS	;?
Will	automobile regaining be	, 40		MATECART LANGUUS	
	DOLLIC PY	מוגאע		disturbing of any tree on a p	ublic street?
	THE INCRECTION.	PLAN EXAMINER			
			''	narge of the above work a pe	rson competent
				ate and City requirements pe	rtaining thereto
	Dept.:		see shearward? 956	bat	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	ith Dept.:		are josetveur . Ma		مو اسم
Oth	ers:		j' 14.	Dhana #	esode as above
, 0111		Signature of Applicant /	hand of the said	??	n
1		Muss Nome of shoue	Bernard. Grant	ther	11 -251 - II
		Type Name of above	O	ther	
•			ar	nd Address	4

OFFICE FILE COPY

### R3 RESIDENCE SOME CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION COMPLAINT



d James 26, 1971

71/2 Date Received Batter		•	
MPLAINT NO. 71/2 Date Received Date			
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Use of Building		
ocation 4 Arlington Flace Owner's name and address Art Mar Realty Co. Tro.,	- Letter Sta	Telephone	
ocation 4 Ariting son 22 Poplity Co. The.	19 Clifton 500	Telephone	1
and address Art Mir necess		Telephone	ì
)wher's name and		Telephone	•
Description: Solling used cars at this location		ander the Carry	•
the name and address U213 VA	n_ Adams is man	Bollishe are	į
Complainants mand core at this location	1.		
Description: Selling 18302		•	
<b>*</b>			
NOTES:			
**************************************			
		والمقاولة والمتعاولة و	
The state of the s		the state of the s	
		=	

### R3 RESIDENCE ZONE



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Tuird Class Portland, Maine, December 3, 1964

PERMIT JESTE CITY of PORTLAND

egications, if any, exemine	perewith and the following s	tizaki T	Ordinance of the C	Dist. No	
eifications, if any, submitted heationA_Arlington Purer's name and address	lace Name Name	se 160 Noves Str	eet	Telephone	,
ner's name and address	Mrs. narry mane	,0,1		Telephone	,
ssee's name and address ntractor's name and addre.		armond Maine		Telephone	
pposed use of building		opecincations		No. families	
oposed use of buildingst use	7	~~		No. families	
st useNo. stor	T Cat. Fats.	Style of roof	***************************************	Roofing	
aterial_frameNo. stor her buildings on same lot	iesHeat	Style of foot			
her buildings on same lot		mś	,	Fee \$ 2.00	100
stimated cost \$_50.		ription of New W	'ork		
To demolish existing (garage is dange		-			
	,	∕r	1	- //	5 -
-	Ć	sudecit.	in lette	s Alexed. 12-	1
It is understood that this pern					4.00
t is understood that this pern he name of the heating contrac	ctor. PERMIT TO BE	ISSUED TO Jet	nsen /	Tand	
		* * * TT7	£		
Is any plumbing involved in		In any alectrical	l work involved in	1 this work?	4
is any plumbing involved in	mublic sewer?	TC as subst in			
	Danie scheri	II not, what is	proposed for sew	age?	
		Farm notice s	ent?		
Has septic tank notice been	sent?	Form notice s	ent?	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top	p of plate	Form notice s	ent?ade to highest poi	nt of roofearth or rock?	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, frontdepth	p of plate	Form notice s	ent? nde to highest poi and? ottomc	nt of roofearth or rock?	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front depth Material of foundation	p of plate	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top	ent?ade to highest poi	nt of roofearth or rock?	**************************************
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, frontdepth Material of foundation Kind of roof	p of plate	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la ckness, topb  Roof covering	ent?ade to highest poi	nt of roofearth or rock?ellar	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, frontdepth Material of foundation Kind of roof No. of chimneys	p of plate	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la ckness, topb  Roof covering of lining	nde to highest point of the control	nt of roofearth or rock?ellarfuel	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, topb  Roof covering of lining  1 size? Size	ent?	nt of roofearth or rock? ellar	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, topb  Roof covering of lining  1 size? C  Size  "O. C. Bridging in ev	contemports Mind of Corner posts Merery floor and flat	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, topb  Roof covering of lining 1 size? C  '' O. C. Bridging in ev	corner posts  Merery floor and flat	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	p of plate	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la ckness, topb  Roof covering of lining 1 size? C  O. C. Bridging in ev	de to highest poi and?	heat fuel Sills Iax. on centers troof span over 8 feet. , roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la ckness, top	control Kind of Corner posts	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la ckness, top	control Kind of Corner posts	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top b  Roof covering of lining l size? Size  O. C. Bridging in ev  2nd 2nd of walls?	control Kind of Corner posts	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la ckness, top	cent?ade to highest point and? Kind of Corner posts Mrery floor and flat, 3rd, 3rd	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top b  Roof covering of lining  1 size? Size  '' O. C. Bridging in ev  2nd 2nd of walls? 1	whent? cade to highest point and? cottom	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top b  Roof covering of lining 1 size? Size Y O. C. Bridging in ev  2nd 2nd of walls? If a Grage	cent?ade to highest point and? Kind of Corner posts Mrery floor and flat, 3rd 3rd and timber commercial ally stored in the	nt of roof	
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top b  Roof covering of lining  size?  O. C. Bridging in ev  2nd  2nd  of walls?  If a Grage accommodated nu  repairs to cars habitu	white the commercia ally stored in the	nt of roof	The second secon
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top b  Roof covering of lining  size? C  Size  O. C. Bridging in ev  2nd 2nd 2nd 3rd 6 walls?  If a Grage accommodated nu  repairs to cars habitu	where to highest point in the miscellar is turbing of any taken to highest point in the miscellar in the mis	nt of roof	l
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top	where the state of the above and the state of the sta	nt of roof	1
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top	where the state of the above and the state of the sta	nt of roof	1
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top	where the state of	nt of roof	1
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la  ckness, top	where the state of	nt of roof	1
Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top Size, front	n sent?	Form notice s  Height average gra  solid or filled la ckness, top	where the state of the above and City requirements.	heat fuel Sills  [ax. on centers food feet. , roof food feet feet feet food feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fee	1

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

December 3, 1964

Mrs. Harry Manos 160 Noyes St. Fortland Mains

l)ear Madam:

(1-car garago) With relation to perr applied for to demolish a building or it is unlawful to ion of building at 1: helington Place it is unlawful to portion of building at 1: Andington Place it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure vides: It shall be unlawful to demotion any purituing of solutione unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the For the demolition of a pullding or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control engage to registered with the Health Desertment operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the restrict of contractor of the section before the contractor or owner or demotition contractor or both to take up with the heater of complying with this section, being propared bepartment the matter of complying with this section, being propared to the desired to the section of the section o Department the metter of complying with this section, being propered to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

Very truly yours,

Director of Building Inspection

AJS/b

Eradication of this building has been completed.

RECEIVED FFC 3 1964

DEPT. OF BLDG. MISP. CITY OF PORTLAND



C17

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH IND

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT 125110 01185 SEP 10 1952

Portland, Maine, Sept. 10, 1959

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLA	UILL UI LUNII AVU
The undersigned hereby applies for a here	it to install the first
ance with the Laws of Mains, the Building Code of	it to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 4 Arlington Place.	en en Duelling
Name and address of owner of appliance Jam	tes Nanos, 621 Forest Avs.  No. Stories    Kew Building    Existing "
Installer's name and address Community Oil	Co. 204 Kennebec St. Telephone 4-3964
	Telephone
General General Control Contro	al Description of Work
10 install Oll burning equi; ment in co	nnection with existing steam heat. (conversion)
	SECOLE SOCIETIES (CONVESTOR)
IF HEAT	TER, OR POWER BOTT ED
Location of appliance Any b	urnable material in floor and
G TOTAL TOTA	TD-4.1
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to	nsure proper and safe combustion?
Name and type of human Sun Box countries	IF OIL BURNER
Will one you be always	Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Yes
Type of floor bounds in attendance?	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
l regime ( "	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom  Size of vent pipe
Low water shift off	se No.
	VOS - Homenman 1 . 1 . 1 . 1
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furn	ace burnersnone
70.00	OTEST A A SHOW A
Location of appliance	Ann humality and the second
If so, how protected?	Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance?	nce to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides	nce to comoustrole material from top of appliance?
Size of chimney flue Other convection	and back From top of smokepipe
Is hood to be provided?	ons to same nue
If gas fired, how vented?	how vented?
v • · · ·	
MISCELLANEOUS EQUI	PMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	The state of the s
	The state of the s
	The second secon
	Bandanka
mount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one l	cater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sums
uilding at same time.)	eater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in summer
na /	The second secon
MP O VIO	
71-7.10.34. NAMI	Will there he in charge of the -t
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?
	Community Oil Co.

INQUIRY BLANK

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE  DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION  For Telephone  Date  CANALISM  Department Place Owner Man Harry  ADDRESS - Date  Dat	1772 Y
PRESENT USE OF BUILDING Sheet Creme.  LAST USE OF BUILDING Sheetling NO. STORIES // REMARKS  CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION Third	***
for light storage in connection with the averue.  Averue Toriest	
ANSWER Told Mr. Nanos that use of the building for storage is non-conforming not only in the R-3 Zone where the dwelling is located, but also in the B-2 Zone where Eoard of Appeals shall not grant an appeal for a business use in a residential zone.	
ATE OF REPLY 9/20/57  REPLY BY WHICH	

Rept. 4996D-I

August 26, 1944

Doherty, Ryan & Young Co. Attention Mr. Ralph A. Young 351 Forest Avenue Portland 3, Maine

Subject: Location and use of garage at 4 Arlington Place

Contleson:

Replying to Mr. Young's letter of August 22, I am an Enforcement Officer and therefore have no powers to give you a right to violate the law for any time whatever, and, as explained before, keeping anything in the building at its present location in connection with the business to be established on Forest Avenue is in violation of the Zoning Law.

I am not trying to be severe in this situation, but I am bound to require observance of the law, and I would appreciate it if Mr. Young and Mr. Nanos would get together, come to some conclusion as to what they want to do in the light of the several letters I have written about this building and then straighten out the matter here in legal fashion so that I can issue the permit either to locate the building in a place where it is legally allowed or else to demolish it.

Since starting this letter Mr. Young's new plan has come in. The new location for the garage as shown is all rig t for the building to be used for business purposes except that the caves or drip on the rear of the building must be at least three foot from the property line. The construction of the pipe racks between the Forest Avenue building and the garage in its proposed location is not allowable, however, under Fire District rules in which the store building is located. If the pipe rack is to be of frame construction and attrohed to the garage of frame construction, the only thing that you can do would be to make a separate building with the wall at least five feet from the rear wall of the store building. In that case all window or door openings in the rear wall of the store which would be closer than 30 feet to the opening for the pipe rack or the opening of garage doors would have to be fire doors or fire windows.

If you have settled just where you want the garage, and will have it stated out observing the 3-foot distance from the property line to drip, if you will change the application for the building pormit for relocation of the garage from its original location, show suitable foundation extending at least four feet below the surface of the ground and at least six inches above the surface of the ground and show the type of floor to be provided in the garage and if of frame construction the framing of it, how it is to be supported upon sills etc., and if the foundation under the garage is to be piers or posts, show the location and size of sill so that the strength of the sills as beams can be checked, if you will then notify us for check of location, I ought to be able to issue the permit for relocation of the garage, if everything is found in order and in compliance with the ir.

No doubt you have in mind the fact that a purmit issued for alterations to the store building on Forest Avenue includes nothing in the way of door openings in the rear wall, loading platform, pipe racks, etc. These changes will all have to be covered by application for amondment to the original permit for the store building. In this connection it is to be borne in mind that the loading platform is required to be of Heavy Timber construction capable of supporting no less than 100 counds per square foot,

Deherty, Ryan & Young Co.

August 26, 1944

and that I am unable to issue a permit including any roof over the platform under Fire District rules. If a roof is desired, the only way that it could be allowed would/after successful appeal to the Eunicipal Officers for variance in the terms

I want to reiterate the desireability of fencing off that part of the dwelling house lot at 4 Arlington Place which you can legally use for business under the Zening Iaw to avoid violation of the Zening Iaw in the future in the exigencies of your business by having trucks or material using that part of the lot which is controlled

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings

MROD/S

CC: Mr. Harry Nanos 30 Wadsworth Street

> Mr. Ira Dresser 1530 Congress Str

DOHERTY, RYAN & YOUNG CO.  $P_{\underline{\mathsf{L}}\mathsf{UMBING}}$  and  $H_{\underline{\mathsf{E}}\mathsf{A}\mathsf{TING}}$  Contractors 351 FOREST AVE., PORTLAND 3, MAINE Dial 3-1071

Aug. 22, 1944.

Re: Garage at 4 Arlington Place Your file Rcpt.4996D-I

Warren McDonald, Department of Building Inspection.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of August 19, 1944 on above subject. This garage was moved without our knowledge that a permit from your department had not been issued. We understood immediately afterwards that Mr. Ira Dresser had moved it when he did hecuase he had men and equipment available at that time and it was necessary to move same in order to remove trees.

Si ce then we have moved material from a job at Presque Isla into this garage pending time we are able to put same in our building now under repair at 621-623 Forest Ave.

As you have stated we have no intention of violating the law and certainly appreciate your cooperation to date. We therefore request a few weeks in chich to move this material inside our building and also an opertunity to confer with your department as to just what our rights are in regards to the use of said garage and yard of 4 Arlington Place which we have aquired by lease from Harry Nanos.

Very truly yours,

Doherter, Ryan & Young Co.

very, of thing, hispe CITY OF PORTLAND

Copy to Earry Nanos Ira Dresser

Ropt. 63.1ed.i

Ur. Harry Hanca Ur. Ira Orossor Coberty, Yen & Young Company

August 19, 1944

Subject: Carego seved without pormit at a fington flace and being used contrary to coming Law

Gentlemen:

Sarago has already been soved in violation of the Bullding Code and is being used for the storage of pipe and other equipment which is in violation of the Cameral Sasidance-U Zone where the garage is now located.

You sunt proceed at case to sows the building back where it was or now stands. Otherwise, I shall be compelled to proceed against one or all of

This garage has been moved from its original location into a part of the lot which is in one controlled by the rules of a General Pecidence-C Zue the forest Avonus front is not allowable.

I understand that Mr. Manag proferred to describe the building in Arealise that name of you really intend to violate the law, but regardless of your good intentions the law has been and is being violated, but regardless of up at once.

The described profess of this situation is not observed to at once.

called to the fact that under the coning Low a line dividing two classes of sense through this lot on arlington place, parallel with and 100 feet from the street line of Forest Avenue (inside edge of the sidewalk). All of this lot you prise the line is not permitted. Thus the driversy which I understand that it has reached very such depth on the lot in a General Residence-C at has reached very such depth on the lot it will pass over to a General Residence-C Business Lone, and the exhibition Place lot in a General Business Zone and the exhibition place lot in a general Business Zone, and the exhibition place lot in a general Business Lone apply for 50 feet will pass through the lot the rules for the General Residence-C This allowed a So feet will probably allow the designal Equipment of the Arilagion fiet will probably allow the designal Equipment of the Arilagion flace lot can be so used under the loning to the outer part of the Arilagion flace lot can be so used under the loning of the outer.

Unless you place a substantial fence along the driveway it is practicely cartain that the operation of the business on Forest Avenue will spread over teach and canor are being sivised hereby of this possible development because

Er. Harry Senon Sr. Irs Pressor Deliarty, four & Tour Capeny eleveld it occur, it will have to be apart with promptly by this department. letter in writing and tomat are requested to acknowledge recoipt or this to do about the Strate and administration in the man letter shat you are proposed the area aritington place let under the contains the situation of

Inspector of Buildings

Ropt. 4996C-I August 2, 1944 Mr. Harry Manos Subject: Application for building permit to move 2-car garage to a new location on the same Mr. Ira Drosser property at 4 Arlington Place Contlomen: I meed a much clearer indication on a plan of the proposed location of this carnge to be moved before I can tell whether or not the proposition complies either with the Zoning Ordinence or the Building Code. While you are getting around to furnishing this, I hope Mr. Dressor will be careful not to start the operation as there seems to be considerable doubt as to whether or not this wooden building can be moved farther into the Fire District. Also it will be necessary to establish what the use of the building will be after the alterations in the building on Forest Avenue have been completed. Use of a building by a contractor during structural work on the same property is considered a temporary use and temporarily allowable on that basis. I must know however what the final use of the building will be so that we may check up on both the Building Code and the Zoning Ordinance as to that final use now. Under the Building Code an imaginary line indicating the extent of Fire District 1B runs parallel with and 100 feet north of the northerly line of Forest Ayenue. Under the Zoning Ordinance a zone line in the same location separates a General Business Zone (along Forest Avenue) from a Ceneral Residence-C Zona (two family zone) in the area more than 100 feet from Forest Avenue. This zone and Fire District line apparently rune through this garage in its present location. This fact will indicate to you shy it is necessary for us: to know procisely what is intended before a building permit is issued. Very truly yours, Inspector of Buildings 



# (RC) GENERAL RESIDENCE ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Permit .

"	-				
'YETOT	$\sigma \sim m \sim m$	ATT	BUILDINGS,		
1'a' + 6a - 1 1 1 5 12		1 1 1 1	KI III III W. C	200	
LO MECHINA	DOLOIL	OT.	DOTHING OF	PORTLAND	7.472

Portland, Maine, July 31, 1944 OCT .

with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and the following specifications:	lding structure equipment in accordance specifications, if any, submitted herowith
Location Office Assessment	Title Dist No
Owner's or Lessee's name and address Harry Banos	Telephone
Contractor's name and address	Telephone2-6683
Proposed use of building Carrier State of Building Carrier State of Building Carrier State of Building Carrier State of	Plans filed_YOBNo. of sheets
Other buildings on same lot Store and garage	No. families
Estimated cost \$	Fee \$
Description of Present Building	2 CO <del>()</del>

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine
4 Arlington Place - Relocation of Garage from one Place to Another on Same Property
1./23/44
To Owner, Lessee and Contractor: Irrespective of the notation on the plan, it is
understood the type propose to use coder posts for foundations.

CC: Harry Hanos, 5) Radsworth St. Doherty, Ryan and Young, Co. \$51 Forest Ave.

> (Signed) Warrer McDonald Inspector of Buildings

** *	I	Details of New W	York		
Is any plumbing work inv	olved in this work?		. 011		
Is any electrical work investigation	41	0	t average grade to top		
Size, frontd	Cedar	storiesHeigh	t average grade to hig	hest point of roof	
TO be elected on solid of t	TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN				
. Met at of midel buming-		Height		701-1-1	
Kind of 1001	Kise per 100t_	Roof cov	erina		
Ivo. Or cilliniteys	material of chimn	ieys		of lining	
Kind of neat		Type of fuel	Ta ana fi	tting involved?	
rraming lumber—Kind		Th			
Corner posts	Sills Cx8 Girt	or ledger board?	or full size?	Sive	
Material Columns under Kr	i uci a				
Studs (outside walls and open over 8 feet. Sills and	corner posts all one pi	icce in cross section	6x8 or larger. Bridg	ing in every floor	and flat root
Joists and rafters:	1st floordirt	, 2nd	. 01	roof	
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd	, ord	, 1001	
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, TOUI	
If one story building with	masonry walls, thickne	ess of walla?	, 3rd		
	,	If a Garage		height r	
No. cars now accommodate	d on same lot	_1		1	İ
Fotal number commercial o	ars to be accommodate	d_ no- j	to be accommodated.		,
Will automobile repairing	be done other than mi	nor repairs to cars had	nitually stand in the	aronosed building?	I10
		TATTOCCTTS LEGITS	armany stored in the 1	Toposed Same	
Itill abaua manis maguina na	manala di la 11 a				

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?

no



# APF .ICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Sti

		-
A) C	PACIFIE	
140	CS(A)	
	O Marine	
	4.00	

To ti	he INCh-	ound o	r Tube of	TOR PERM	117°	No.
	TI TYSPECTCA OF BU	III Draw	040 07 3	tructure This	117	01-51
accord any, si	he INSPECTOR OF BU  The undersignd hereby benitted here Laws of	applies for	D, MR.	Portland, Maine, Now Description of the City of Portland Within Fire Limits?	28	WAS SON
r .	"erewith a	"e Stare Perm	ie .	Within Fire Limits?	mbor 16 , 192	38
O <sub>wner's</sub>	rlington el	lite	he Building Co	wanted the following builded of the City of Portlan Within Fire Limits?	** .	*
Contract	name and	od 2	Tir.	ode of the City of Portlan Within Fire Limits?	ilding structure.	
Arobi	or's name and address	address_Loland .	ward_B	Win .	a, plany and spec	quipment is
D	's name and address	Over	Modin, a	En treat	No.	routions, i
1 roposed	use of building			an Please	Dist. 1	Vo
Other buil	use of building.  Idings on same lot Pa  Des	Car care		Within Fire Limits?	— Telephone	F 9084 P
	101	igiling hope			Telephone .	_
Material	Toud Des	Scription 1	femily			
Last use	No. stories_	1 Pres	ent Ruita		No. families	
	No. stories_	2 com	— c ·	within Fire Limits?  Entiretan Place  S to be Altered  roof  Ro		
		Date of	10 216.01	roof		
Lo r	dons building 184 ,	General Descri	n4:	$R_{\ell}$	ofing_	,
	old building 18,	K 10+ -	PUTON of Tev	v Work	No. family	
	•	. 10. back about	Pn •	AOLE	rainities	
		•	on sage	e prenent		
				ERMIT DOES NOT  O MOVE ANY BUT  CONTENTS OF   LECTUDE	L. IR	
Size, front		_	THIS PI	Man Dong To	WHE START	)[] JH
To be erected	depth	Details of	RIGHT T	CHAIT DOES NOT O MOVE ANY BUT NAMES OF THE OFFI	A STOWN AND	11,772
Material of c	solid or filled land?	-No. stories_	W.Wolkil	MIN STREET	·	
Material a	ation congress	Ster	-Height averag	Se come a	OF GCCUPARION	,
Kind - c	inning	Thickness	earth	or stade to highest point o	f == s	
No of roof			op	or rock?	1001	
			****	DOFF.		٠.٥
If all theat	wiaterial of ci	nimneys Roc	of covering	Thickness		
oil burner, name a	nd model	Type - C	~~~~	Thicknessof liningtance, heater to chimney_		1
Capacity and location	of oil .	· fuel		of lining tance, heater to chimney_		*
Is gas fitting involved:	or on tanks		Dis	tance, heater		
Material columns under Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a  Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with r	of oil tanks  Sills Girt  girders  i carrying partitions)	S	izo			
Studs (outside walls no	girders	or ledger board?_	me of service_			
opan over 8 feet. Sills a	nd corner partitions)	Size				•
Joists and rafters:	lor Posts all one I	piece in C. Girder	Ca	- Me		
On centers:	15t 1100t	in cross section.	ox8 or larger.	Reid : centers	_	
Maximum span:	1st Hoor	and		in every floor	nd a.,	ો
If one story building with	.1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd		nd nat roof	
Maximum span:  If one story building with r  No. cars now accommodated  Total number commercial cars  Will automobile repairing be of	asonry walls, thickness	, 2nd	, 3rd	Max. or centers  Bridgirg in every floor a		
No. cars now accommodated Total number commercial cars Will automobile repairing be of Will above work require remove		or walls?	, 3rd	100f		
Total number commendated	on same lot	It a Garage		roof		
Will automobile and care	to be accordmoders			height?		
repairing be	lone other than	none	to be accommo	126.1		<i>t</i>
Will above was	man minor re	pairs to care bette		rated	1	
Plans filed - Plans filed	al or distant	iscellaneous	lly stored in a			
Estimated as part of this applie	cation?	hade tree on		proposed building?		
Will automobile repairing be of Will above work require remove.  Plans filed as part of this applied Estimated cost \$  Will there he in the service of the s	20	na public	street?			
Will above work require remove Plans filed as part of this applied Estimated cost \$\frac{1}{2}\$. Will there be in charge of the above are observed?	Ove	;	lo. sheets	THE THE		
are observed? Yea	work a person comp	etane .		i		
INSPECTION COPY CHARLE	Ct	to see that the S	tate	Fee o		
Vetta .	Figurature of owner_	Lead:	and City re	quirements.		
and have not been dearly named on the owner.	Maria Sicon	osciant (	1.1.	pertaining the	eto:	
CHIER O	P STREE DEPT.	' <i>T</i>	wide	,		
	THE DEPT.	Ŭ			1	



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING)

Portland, Me.,

April 5,1922 19

To the	
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	to haild coverding to the following
	s for a permit to build, according to the following
Specifications:  4 Arlington Place	27/4 B
Location 4 arrington Place	4 Arlington Place
Location Fotis A. Sirpis  Name of owner is? Fotis A. Sirpis	Address
Name of mechanic is? Owner	
Name of architect is?	Year only no space to by let
Name of architect is?	DHe car only, no coase to
to the second bound for how many families?	
A 11 to the store in lower story?	
No of foot room?	: No. of feet deep!
12ft, No of foot roar?	No. of feet deep?
	_: rear?
at the height from the mean grade of street to the highe	est part of the root!
two feet from lot line, pyrene il	TA AVAITE KIDNOS A MOC.
A <sup>2</sup>	
Will the building be erected on solid or filled land?  Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?	
If on piles, No. of rows?distance on centre	es?length of?
diamete	r bottom of?
-commontes -t	3d 4tin
floor timbers?Ist floor condrate , 2d	11
o. c. " ". " ". " " " " " " " " " " " " "	16
Braces, how put in?	
Building, how framed?	1.11 worter?
Material of foundation?- thickness of?	- Ind with mortal:
Underpinning, material of height of ?	thekness of asphalt
Underpinning, material of neight of	Material of rooting:
Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves, or grat	tes?
Will the building conform to the requirements of the law?	yes
No. of brick walls?and	where placed?
Means of egress?	The state of the s
d ·	
If the building is to be occupied as a Tenezaent	House, give the following particulars
What is the height of cellar or basement?	The state of the s
What is the neight of cenar of basement.  What will be the clear height of first story?	second?third?
State what means of egress is to be provided?	
State what means of egress is to be previded:	d stepladder to roof?
- Delittle and	w neegonative vi vrie.
Estimated Cost,	11 1000
Signature of owner or author- ized representative.	Total Heden Res
DDZ,	ress,



# City of Portland.

# OFFICE OF INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

- BUILDINGS	ı
The undersigned respectfully model.	
The undersigned respectfully	Iqi
stories high 36 street, at number to be feet wide; also an addition to be steet long, stories high, steet wide, and to be	lding on
feet wide; also an addition to be	
feet long, 27  feet long, stories high, 27  feet wide, and to be used as a Dwelling  Datter to 10	
feet wide, and to be used	
CELLAR WALL.—To be constructed of Concrete to be 12 justine batter to 10 inches on top.	
hatter to be constructed of Congreto	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
CELLAR WALL—To be constructed of Concrete to be 12 inches wide  batter to 10 inches on top.  UNDERPINNING—To be Elocks Height of underpinning from top of cellar was  EXTERIOR WALLS—To be constructed of the constructed of t	***************************************
To beBlooks	on bottom and
EXTERIOR WALLS—To be a suitches to be inches in thicker was	li to bottom of
(ID) d	
5thinches. Thickness of 1st2d3d	Teight
to be used	Act of Wall
If wood construction, sills to be4_8 Girders Girders Floor Timbe  This building will be used for the purposes of to be spaced 16" on the formula of the purposes of	TLU
Posts 4-6 Girders 6-8 Floor Timber This building will be used for the purposes of Dyolling of the purposes of the purposes of Dyolling of the Dyolling of th	neing system
This building the Girts And!! Stude Graces 6 8!! Floor Timber	
tenements, or other facilities of the purposes of the purpose of the pur	rs2_8 <u>u</u>
If for manufacturing or	ł
This building will be used for the purposes of	apartments,
Number of families on floor.  Total number of families.  Manufacturing (state character)  Estimated best meteralities purposes state character of business and amount of the floor.  Total number of families.  Estimated best floor.	each floor.
Total number of families  Manufacturing (state character)  Estimated load on floors per sq. ft.  Mercantile total distribution for the state of the	Danmared
alanufacturing (state character)	***************************************
Estimated load on floors per so the	
Manufacturing (state character)  Estimated load on floors per sq. ft.  Mercantile business (state character and load per sq. ft.)  If building is used for tenement house or family use and visions of the Building I.	*** **********************************
If building in	
If building is used for tenement house or family use and more than one family, the following partition to be motel lathed on both sides.  FIRESTOPS—All bearing and	
Dividing mand at the billys regarding to the and inner than	
partition to be metal lost	wine and
tight against set of floor timbers will have firestons get in the	······································
Buildings may consider boards, of same ledger boards are used to top of each part	ition
and between each set of floor timbers. Where ledger boards are used there shall be firestop cut in tight on top of each partight against bottom of ledger boards, of same size as wall studs. Also wherever the Institute with the contraction will be firestop.  STAIR WAYS—No. in building location with location with location walls to be lathed with location lathing.	PS cut in
wherever the Ins	pector of
withlocationlocationto be ROOFTo be con tructed of Wood Roftlathing.	
ROOFTo be con tructed of Wood Rafters to be 2.6" inches on centers.  Roof to be covered with Shingles  Bay windows to be made of Roof to be covered with Shingles	nclosedٍ
inches on centers Rafters to be 2.60	
Rafters to be 2.6" inches to be spaced  Butters to be made of Cornices to be made of Corner windows to be made of to be covered with Shingles  Corner windows to be made of to be covered with shingles  Corner windows to be made of to be covered with shingles  Corner windows to be made of to be covered with shingles  Corner windows to be made of to be covered with shingles  Corner windows to be made of to be covered with shingles  Corner windows to be made of to be covered with shingles  Corner windows to be made of to be covered with shingles	24
lay windows to be made of Cornices to be	-META
Bay windows to be made of Cornices to be made of Cornices to be made of to be covered with Shingles  lormer windows to be made of to be covered with himneys, Smoke flues to be lined with Flue Lining and provided with a 10-inch cutsist stimated Cost of Building and the priside of the flue.	***********
himneys, Smoke flues to be lined with Flue Lining and provided with a 10-inch outside collar to go to the justide of the flue.  ISPECTION—The Inspector	******* ** ***4
an inside collect.	*******
Stimuted Co. and provided mist	
stimated Cost of Building \$5500	ir and
Building is Owner Tree to be notified when building is read a	
VSPECTION—The Inspector of Buildings is to be notified when building is ready for lathing as Building is	ld al
Chronian to the state of the st	
least 24 hours before the lathing is to be notified when building is ready for lathing as Building is Comer by the day Address.  e Owner is Ada M. Sparrow Address  Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the factors above petition was granted the	********
20ove petition was grant at the permission of th	******
Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector above petition was granted the day of Fab.	r of
usy of Fab.	
· characteristing southers southers	t de
day of Fab. 191	
101	******
Mapplicant to sign here acice and space	••••
the policant to sign from the the things	
and wife will office	ا ـ د در برار
	DIIM
* **	Zels.